Part No. 9861000
For product updates and/or changes of specifications please see www.mec.dk 41
multimec®
technical information
How to assemble
multimec®
5GS+1B/C+2C/D
multimec®
5GS+1A/H
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,4 1,6 1,8 2
F(
N
)
L(mm)
2N
3,5N
6,5N
Operating force
(typical example)
3C/3E/5E/5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
3CSH9 3CSH9R 16 500
3ESH9 3ESH9R 16 500
5ESH9XX 5ESH9XXR 16 500
5GSH9XX 5GSH9XXR 16 500
5XSH9XX1SSXX-08.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-08.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-09.5 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-09.5 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-10.4 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-10.4 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-11.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-11.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-12.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-12.0 20 250
All varimec h �<12.5; add R after part no. 20 250
illuminated 5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
5GSH9XX01 5GSH9XX01R 20 250
5GSH9XX22 5GSH9XX22R 20 250
5GSH9XX42 5GSH9XX42R 20 250
5GSH9XX61 5GSH9XX61R 20 250
5GSH9XX82 5GSH9XX82R 20 250
5GSH9XX2242 5GSH9XX2242R 20 250
5GSH9XX8222 5GSH9XX8222R 20 250
5GSH9XX8242 5GSH9XX8242R 20 250
Tape & Reel
Tape and reel is available for the parts
listed and has the following specifications:
Reel diameter:	 Ø330mm
Tape width:	 24mm
Pitch:		  see list
Tape and reel material:	 antistatic or
			   better
Quantity per reel:		  see list
1. 2.
3. 4.
5.
2N
3,5N
6,5N
Mounting tool for multimec® through-
hole switches
travel
force